
2018 McALLEN GIRLS VARSITY

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans 354 - 364 = 718 1 Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) 70 - 75 = 145

2 Sharyland 360 - 361 = 721 2 Mia Lerma (Mission) 72 - 78 = 150

3 Sharyland Pioneer 367 - 375 = 742 3 Fahtima Avila (Brownsville Veterans) 75 - 79 = 154

4 McAllen Memorial 387 - 381 = 768 4 Samira Sahagun (Sharyland) 75 - 80 = 155

5 Victoria East 385 - 387 = 772 5 Linsey Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 83 - 79 = 162

6 Victoria West 393 - 390 = 783 6 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 83 - 81 = 164

7 Mission 393 - 391 = 784 7 Carly Oracion (Victoria West) 92 - 84 = 176

8 La Joya Palmview 424 - 444 = 868 8 Ansliee Stehling (Victoria West) 90 - 88 = 178

9 Brownsville Hanna 425 - NS = NT 9 Karsyn White (Victoria East) 89 - 90 = 179

10 Mission Veterans 485 - NS = NT 10 Anisa Nieto (Brownsville Veterans) 90 - 90 = 180

11 La Joya High 520 - NS = NT

Date:  October 5-6, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  63 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and clear

Day 2:  Sunny and clear

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

63 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

dnf Anahi Trevino (La Joya Juarez/Linc) 137 - NS = NT

25 Natalie Torres (McAllen High) 101 - 95 = 196

36 Kaitlyn Gomez (McAllen Memorial) 107 - 110 = 217

13 Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) 91 - 93 = 184

33 Elizabeth Canchola (McAllen Rowe) 105 - 108 = 213

20 Andrea Pimentel (Harlingen South) 100 - 92 = 192

31 Laura Tovias (Harlingen South) 114 - 98 = 212

6 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 83 - 81 = 164

50 Vanessa Garza (Rio Grande City) 134 - 129 = 263

22 Olivia Garza (Harlingen High) 99 - 95 = 194

41 Mitsuko Kimura (Sharyland High) 115 - 106 = 221



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

63 players in the field

1st Brownsville Veterans 2nd Sharyland

3 Fahtima Avila 75 - 79 = 154 21 Alondra Acosta 93 - 100 = 193

10 Anisa Nieto 90 - 90 = 180 16 Maialen Erana 94 - 91 = 185

11 Gigi Ramirez 91 - 90 = 181 4 Samira Sahagun 75 - 80 = 155

39 Fabiola Nino 115 - 105 = 220 29 Catherine Garcia 98 - 110 = 208

39 Andrea Garcia 98 - 122 = 220 19 Kaitlin Lopez 100 - 90 = 190

TEAM TOTAL:  354 - 364 = 718 TEAM TOTAL:  360 - 361 = 721

3rd Sharyland Pioneer 4th Victoria East

5 Linsey Garza 83 - 79 = 162 9 Karsyn White 89 - 90 = 179

16 Gabby Cisneros 92 - 93 = 185 13 Amber Short 88 - 96 = 184

26 Abigail Springer 99 - 98 = 197 24 Shelby Austin 97 - 98 = 195

27 Jordan Goby 94 - 105 = 199 34 Adriana Jaramillo 111 - 103 = 214

38 Gabriella Astorga 98 - 121 = 219

TEAM TOTAL:  367 - 375 = 742 TEAM TOTAL:  385 - 387 = 772

5th McAllen Memorial 6th Mission

22 Jessica Garcia 97 - 97 = 194 2 Mia Lerma 72 - 78 = 150

13 Annah Mae Wells 97 - 87 = 184 12 Miranda Neagle 95 - 87 = 182

30 Saylor Donnelly 106 - 103 = 209 31 Iliana Alvarado 102 - 110 = 212

16 Alexandra Phillips 87 - 98 = 185 45 Genesis Garza 124 - 116 = 240

28 Victoria Phillips 106 - 99 = 205

TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 381 = 768 TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 391 = 784

7th Victoria West 8th La Joya Palmview

8 Ansliee Stehling 90 - 88 = 178 1 Briana Silerio 70 - 75 = 145

7 Carly Oracion 92 - 84 = 176 dnf Allison Garcia 113 - NS = NT

44 Emily Bauknight 126 - 112 = 238 43 Hailey Cortina 119 - 114 = 233

34 Liela Sutherland 100 - 114 = 214 47 Mikayla Garcia 122 - 129 = 251

36 Maile Sciba 111 - 106 = 217 49 Brittany Flores 131 - 126 = 257

TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 390 = 783 TEAM TOTAL:  424 - 444 = 868

9th Brownsville Hanna 10th Mission Veterans

dnf Alexis Rodriguez 87 - WD = NT dnf Brittany Sepulveda 95 - NS = NT

dnf Saky Hernandez 107 - NS = NT dnf Kayla Rodriguez 135 - NS = NT

dnf Daniela Gutierrez 111 - NS = NT 51 Lizeth Soto 133 - 132 = 265

dnf Nadia Gonzalez 129 - NS = NT 42 Alysia Barrera 122 - 103 = 225

dnf Natasha Gonzalez 120 - NS = NT 52 Nyla Lerma 147 - 142 = 289

TEAM TOTAL:  425 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  485 - NS = NT



11th La Joya High

46 Arlette Vega 125 - 125 = 250

dnf Ashley Escobar 130 - NS = NT

48 Angie Pulido 114 - 138 = 252

53 Briana Baledera 151 - 142 = 293

TEAM TOTAL:  520 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Briana Silerio La Joya Palmview 70 75 145

2 Mia Lerma Mission 72 78 150

3 Fahtima Avila Brownsville Veterans 75 79 154

4 Samira Sahagun Sharyland 75 80 155

5 Linsey Garza Sharyland Pioneer 83 79 162

6 Isabella Carmona (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 83 81 164

7 Carly Oracion Victoria West 92 84 176

8 Ansliee Stehling Victoria West 90 88 178

9 Karsyn White Victoria East 89 90 179

10 Anisa Nieto Brownsville Veterans 90 90 180

11 Gigi Ramirez Brownsville Veterans 91 90 181

12 Miranda Neagle Mission 95 87 182

13 Amber Short Victoria East 88 96 184

13 Annah Mae Wells McAllen Memorial 97 87 184

13 Annika Canales (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 91 93 184

16 Maialen Erana Sharyland 94 91 185

16 Gabby Cisneros Sharyland Pioneer 92 93 185

16 Alexandra Phillips McAllen Memorial 87 98 185

19 Kaitlin Lopez Sharyland 100 90 190

20 Andrea Pimentel (Harl. South) INDIVIDUALS 100 92 192

21 Alondra Acosta Sharyland 93 100 193

22 Jessica Garcia McAllen Memorial 97 97 194

22 Olivia Garza (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 99 95 194

24 Shelby Austin Victoria East 97 98 195

25 Natalie Torres (McAllen) INDIVIDUALS 101 95 196

26 Abigail Springer Sharyland Pioneer 99 98 197

27 Jordan Goby Sharyland Pioneer 94 105 199

28 Victoria Phillips McAllen Memorial 106 99 205

29 Catherine Garcia Sharyland 98 110 208

30 Saylor Donnelly McAllen Memorial 106 103 209

31 Iliana Alvarado Mission 102 110 212

31 Laura Tovias (Harl. South) INDIVIDUALS 114 98 212

33 Elizabeth Canchola (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 105 108 213

34 Adriana Jaramillo Victoria East 111 103 214

34 Liela Sutherland Victoria West 100 114 214

36 Maile Sciba Victoria West 111 106 217

36 Kaitlyn Gomez (Mc. Memorial) INDIVIDUALS 107 110 217

38 Gabriella Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 98 121 219

39 Fabiola Nino Brownsville Veterans 115 105 220

39 Andrea Garcia Brownsville Veterans 98 122 220

41 Mitsuko Kimura (Sharyland) INDIVIDUALS 115 106 221

42 Alysia Barrera Mission Veterans 122 103 225

43 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 119 114 233

44 Emily Bauknight Victoria West 126 112 238

45 Genesis Garza Mission 124 116 240



46 Arlette Vega La Joya High 125 125 250

47 Mikayla Garcia La Joya Palmview 122 129 251

48 Angie Pulido La Joya High 114 138 252

49 Brittany Flores La Joya Palmview 131 126 257

50 Vanessa Garza (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 134 129 263

51 Lizeth Soto Mission Veterans 133 132 265

52 Nyla Lerma Mission Veterans 147 142 289

53 Briana Baledera La Joya High 151 142 293

dnf Allison Garcia La Joya Palmview 113 NS NT

dnf Alexis Rodriguez Brownsville Hanna 87 WD NT

dnf Saky Hernandez Brownsville Hanna 107 NS NT

dnf Daniela Gutierrez Brownsville Hanna 111 NS NT

dnf Nadia Gonzalez Brownsville Hanna 129 NS NT

dnf Natasha Gonzalez Brownsville Hanna 120 NS NT

dnf Brittany Sepulveda Mission Veterans 95 NS NT

dnf Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans 135 NS NT

dnf Ashley Escobar La Joya High 130 NS NT

dnf Anahi Trevino (Juarez/Linc) INDIVIDUALS 137 NS NT


